

\202

SLP(C)No. 15379 OF 2002  
ITEM No.29

Court No. 5

SECTION III  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.15379/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 14/01/2000 in CSTR 701/99  
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

COMMERCIAL TAXES OFFICER, PALI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. PARAKH UDYOG & ANR.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP )  
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

With SLP(C)No.15252/2002

Date : 14/08/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.  
Mr. A.P. Dhamija,Adv.  
Mr. Ram Niwas Buri,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Manu Mridul,Adv.Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.

Mr. Manish Singhvi,Adv.  
Mr.Ashok K. Mahajan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted. Printing dispensed with. Appeal to be heard on the SLP paper books. Additional documents, if any, be filed within ten weeks. Original record need not be called for.

(Ganga Thakur)  
PS to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)  
Court Master