

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6630 OF 2003

COMMERCIAL TAXES OFFICER, PALI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. PARAKH UDYOG & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 6629 of 2003

(With office report)

Date: 18/07/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.

Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.

Mr. Asgar Ali, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manu Mridul, Adv.

Mr. Anand K. Vatsya, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

RR-Ex-Parte

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for time to produce the New Sales Tax Incentive Scheme, 1989 and the Rajasthan Sales Tax Act, 1994, which are relevant for disposal of the present appeals.

Post these appeals on 13th August, 2013.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master

